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FOR AN ACT ENTITLED, An Act to revise certain provisions regarding the vehicles with1

military speciality plates that are not subject to annual registration fees.2

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:3

Section 1. That § 32-5-160 be amended to read as follows:4

32-5-160. Notwithstanding § 32-5-159 or any other contrary provisions of §§ 32-5-154 to5

32-5-166, inclusive, each veteran receiving the disabled veteran, Prisoner of War, Pearl Harbor6

survivor, or Purple Heart, Silver Star, Bronze Star with Valor, or Bronze Star military specialty7

plates shall pay a ten dollar fee for the initial issuance of the military specialty plate and an8

annual fee of ten dollars for renewal decals, but is not subject to the annual registration fees9

assessed pursuant to § 32-5-6 or 32-5-9.10

Notwithstanding § 32-5-159 or any other contrary provisions of §§ 32-5-154 to 32-5-166,11

inclusive, each veteran receiving the Medal of Honor plate may not be assessed annual12

registration fees, pursuant to § 32-5-6 or 32-5-9, or any other fees associated with the military13
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specialty plate or renewal decals.1

Each veteran receiving a disabled veteran, Prisoner of War, Pearl Harbor survivor, Purple2

Heart, or Medal of Honor, Silver Star, Bronze Star with Valor, or Bronze Star military specialty3

plate may get a maximum of two sets of the applied for military specialty plate. The plates may4

be placed on any automobile, pickup truck, or van licensed pursuant to § 32-5-6 or a motorcycle5

licensed pursuant to § 32-5-9. The veteran may choose to place one of the two sets of military6

specialty plates on a noncommercial pickup truck, which weighs more than six thousand7

pounds, licensed pursuant to § 32-5-6.3, or a motor home licensed pursuant to § 32-5-6.1, but8

shall pay the regular annual registration fees pursuant to those sections.9


